

7th January 2014

1) Fee structure for adults:

Once off payment entry fee: R 100.00 p.p. 1st book with 3 CDs: R 350.00 per set. [See website] If you are more than 1 in a family, the other members need a book each but without the 3 CDs. 1 CD set per family is enough.

Fees per month: R 320.00 p.p. x 12 months. [February 2014 to the end of January 2015, i. A.] Your initial outlay would thus be **R 770.00** on entry for the first person, the outlay for the others would be R 570.00 each. ALL fees are to be paid at the START of each month [or first period/lesson].

2) Fee structure for children:

Once off payment entry fee: R 100.00 p.p. 1st book with 3 CDs: R 350.00 per set. [See website] If you are more than 1 in a family, the other members need a book each but without the 3 CDs. 1 CD set per family is enough.

Fees per month: R 300.00 p.p. x 12 months. [February 2014 to the end of January 2015, i. A.] Your initial outlay would thus be **R 750.00** on entry for the first person, the outlay for the others would be R 550.00 each. ALL fees are to be paid at the START of each month [or first period/lesson].

There are 4 exams to be written. These will be decided by the students themselves as to what the dates are going to be as each student faces unique challenges. These exams will be at the cost of R 50.00 per person per exam, payable one week before the actual exam.

The duration of the course is decided by the diligence and commitment of the class as a whole. This course is for the serious learner. It is like going to school.

3) Na'at Class for adults: Fees per month: R 370.00 p.p. x 12 months. [February 2014 to the end of January 2015, i. A.] 3 books are needed [see website]. ALL fees are to be paid at the START of each month [or first period/lesson].

N.B. The fees for December of the current year and the first month of 2015 are due and must be paid in full before the closing of school in 2014. **N.B.** No learner is exempt from this.

Classes are held at IPSA in Johnston Road at the Habibia Complex in Rylands. Please secure your seat a.s.a.p. to avoid disappointment.

All classes last for 90 minutes each. Thank you for querying. Salaams to ALL!!!.

Ustaad Rawoot

Chishti Nizaami Qamari Principal